MALAYSIA

PHONE: 6-03-8778 4106 Email ais@caam.gov.my URL: aip.caam.gov.my CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF MALAYSIA AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICES AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL TOWER (TOWER WEST) JALAN KLIA 2/4, 64000 KLIA, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN

MALAYSIA.

AIP SUP 72/24

Effective Date: 26 DEC 2024 to UFN

Publication Date: 26 DEC 2024

IPOH / SULTAN AZLAN SHAH AIRPORT (WMKI) TEMPORARY CHANGES OF AERODROME OPERATION HOURS

(This AIP Supplement replaces AIRAC AIP Supplement 47/2023)

1. **INTRODUCTION**

1.1 The following changes are in effect until further notice as follows:

WMKI AD 2.3 OPERATIONAL HOURS

1 AD Operator	2300 - 1000 UTC daily
---------------	-----------------------

2. CONTACT

2.1 Any information and queries to contact:

Name: Mr. Mohamad Syafiq Arifin

Designated: Head of Operations, MASB Sultan Azlan Shah Airport, Ipoh

Email: syafiqarifin@malaysiaairports.com.my

3. VALIDITY

3.1 This AIP Supplement supersedes AIRAC AIP Supplement **47/2023** and will remain in force until further notice. Any updates, changes and cancellation to this AIP Supplement will be notified through NOTAM.

- END -